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Last Name First Name Title Organization/Mailing PhonefFax Email
President Sustainable North Carolina {919) 839-2111 info@sustainnc.org
PO Box 88 {919) 839-7332
Raleigh, NC 27602
State Director USDA- Rural Development (919) 873-2000
4405 Bland Rd (919) 873-2075
Raleigh, NC 27609
State Executive USDA- FSA (919) 875-4802
Director 4407 Bland Rd {919) 875-4825
Ste 175
Raleigh, NC 27609
Able Tony Hydrogeologist US-EPA, Watersheds Mgt Office (404) 562-9273 Able.Tony@epamail.epa.g
61 Forsyth St (404) 562-9343 ov
Atlanta, GA 30303
Andres Dave Forest Mgt Section NC Forest Service 919-857-4811 dave.andres@ncmail.net
Chief 1616 MSC
Raleigh, NC 276991616
Armstrong Katie Natura! Area Specialist | DENR-NC Natural Heritage Pgrm {919) 715-7808 katie.armstrong@ncmail.n
1601 Mail Svc Cntr et
Raleigh, NC 27699-1601
Barker Don Technical Assistant, NC Wildlife Resources {919) 751-0976 don.barker@nc.nacdnet.n
Biologist Commission/NRCS (919) 751-9876 et
208 Malloy St
Cashwell Office Park, Ste C
Goidshoro, NC 27534
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\/' Brogan Sean FM Program Head NC Div of Forest Resources (949y-733-2462 _Lseambregan@nemail-net—
1616 Mail Svc Center 3j9 857 5& AN BROGANE
' Raleigh, NC 27699-1616 g ;«,{}W R.Go
Bumgarner Jennifer Policy Advisor Office of the Governor. (919) 715-1455 jennifer.bumgarner@ncma
20301 MSC (919) 733-2120 il.net
Raleigh, NC 27699
L, Coan Anne NC Farm Bureau Federation 9197821705 anne.coan@ncfh.org
v Director &+ PO Box 27766 (919) 783-3593
Envivenme ?9 Raleigh, NC 27611-7766
Cohn Gerry SE Regionaf ﬁ:r American Farmland Trust (336) 221-0707 geohn@farmiand.org
24 Court Square NW (336) 221-0280
Ste 205
Graham, NC 27253
ymbs Mary State Conservationist | USDA-NRCS {919) 873-211 mary.combs@nc.usda.gov
P 4407 Bland Rd {919) 873-2156
Ste 117
Raleigh, NC 27609
,(}ooper Dr. Bob Member Tree Farm Public Affairs (336) 716-3473 rcooper@wfubme.edu
‘/ 409 Emeritus House {336) 777-3029
Wake Forest Univ Med Cntr
Winston-Salem, NC 27157
Crandall Jacob ASTC-Water Resources | USDA-NRCS (919) 873-2103 jacob.crandall@nc.usda.g
4407 Bland Rd {919) 873-2156 ov
Ste 117

Raleign, NC 27609
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Creamer Nancy Director, Center for NCSU 9195159447 nancy_creamer@ncsu.edu
Env Farming Systems | Box 7609 (919) 515-2505
Raleigh, NC 27695
Cufts Thomas State Engineer USDA-NRCS (919) 873-2127 tommy.cutts@nc.usda.gov
/ 4407 Bland Rd (919) 873-2155
Ste 117
Raleigh, NC 27609
Diggins Molly Director NC Sierra Club {919) 833-8461 molly.diggins@sierraciub-
112 S. Blunt St (919) 833-8460 nc.org
Raleigh, NC 27608
Elkin David S. Director, Engineering & | Murphy-Brown LLC 9102933434 daveelkin@murphybrownli
Technical Svecs PO Box 856 (910) 293-3138 c.com
Warsaw, NC 28398
Farrell Patrick Wildlife Resources Commission 828-456-6341 patrick.farreli@nc.usda.go
589 Racoon Rd v
Waynesville, NC 28786
/ Flint Matt ASTC-Technology USDA-NRCS (919) 873-2124 matt.flint@nc.usda.gov
- 4407 Bland Rd {919) 873-2155
Ste 117
Raleigh, NC 27609
Ford Bob Executive Director NC Poultry Federation {919)783-8218 riford@ncpouitry.org
4020 Barrett Dr {919) 783-8220
Ste 102
Raleigh, NC 27608
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Fox Gene Manager Mattamuskeet Mgmt & Consuiting (252) 926-9664 gfox.mmc@hughes.net

PO Box 128 (252) 926-9635
e Fairfield, NC 27826
| Ffick Jay Source Water NC DENR {919) 715-0827 jay.frick@ncmail.net
V Protection Prgm 1634 Mail Svc Center (919) 715-4374
Coordinator Raleigh, NC 27699-1634

Gannon Rich Program Supervisor NC Div of Water Quality (919) 733-5083 rich.gannon@ncmail.net
1617 Mail Svec Center (919) 715-5637
Raleigh, NC 27699-1617

Gestwicki Tim Executive Director NC Wildiife Federation (704) 332-5696 tim@ncwf.org
2155 McClintock Rd
Charlotte, NC 28205

Haiberg Derek Executive Director Tar River Land Conservancy (919) 496-5902 dhalberg@tarriver.org
123 N. Main St (919) 496-6940
PO Box 1161
Louishurg, NC 27549

Hali Charles S. CEO NC Soybean Producers Assoc (919) 839-5700 Cshall@ncsoy.org
211 Six Forks Rd (919) 839-5775
Ste 102
Raleigh, NC 27609

Hardee Dewitt Environmental NC Dept of Agricultuer & Consumer Sves | (919) 733-7125 dewitt.hardec@nstmailnet-
i// Program Specialist 1001 Mail Svec Cntr (919) 218-5902 g, SOC
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Harris Pat Director, Div Soil & NC DENR 9197156097 pat.harris@ncmail.net
Water Conservation 1614 Mail Svc Cntr {919) 715-3559
Raleigh, NC 27699-1614
Harrison David Watershed DENR - DSWC (919) 733-2302 david.harrison@ncmail.ne
Conservationist 1614 MSC (919) 713-3559 t
Raleigh, NC 27699-1614
Hayes Lark Senior Attorney Southern Environmental Law Center {919) 967-1450 larkhayes@selcnc.org
200 West Franklin St
Ste 336
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
_Minton Mike Planning Specialist USDA-NRCS (919) 873-2134 mike.hinton@nc.usda.gov
4 4407 Bland Rd (919) 873-2156
Ste 117
Raleigh, NC 27609
Huisman John Environmental NC DENR- DWQ Planning (919) 733-5083 John.huisman@ncmail.net
Specialist 1617 Mail Sve Cnir
Raleigh, NC 27699-1617
Hunt Tom Executive Director Crop Production Assn of NC (919) 338-8024 cpancxo@belisouth.net
8504 Burnside Dr
Apex, NC 27539
Isenhour John Wildlife Resources Commission 704-637-2400 john.isenhour@nc.usda.g
530 West innes St ov
Salishury, NC 28144
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James Mary President NC Willing Wrkrs Small Farmers, Inc 9102596472 Mjmaryjames5354@aol.co
18108 NC Hwy 53 E (910) 259-7439 m
Mapel Hill, NC 28454
/anes Tim Agricultural Program USDA-FSA (919) 875-4818 tim.jones@nc.usda.gov
/ Specialist 4407 Bland Rd (919) 875-4826
\v Ste 175
A Raleigh, NC 27608
\/ Jones Mark Supv Wildlife Biologist, | NC Wildlife Resources Commission 252-524-3443 jonesmd@coastalnet.com
) Private Lands Prgm 5275 NC 118 Hwy
@ Grifton, NC 28530-8829
" | Jones Edwin Associate Director Cooperative Extension Service (919) 515-3252 edwin_jones@ncsu.edu
NCCES NC State Univ (919) 515-5950
Box 7653
Raleigh, NC 27695
Kays Barrett Soil Scientist Landis, Inc (919) 7871617 BlLKays@aol.com
PO Box 30069
Raleigh, NC 27622-0069
Kirby Ruth USDA-NRCS {919) 873-2160 ruth kirby@nc.usda.gov
4407 Bland Rd (919) 873-2156
Ste 117
Raleigh, NC 27609
Kleese Tony Executive Director Carolina Farms Stewardship Assn {919) 542-2402 ed@carolinafarmstewards.
PO Box 448 (919) 542-7401 org
Pittsboro, NC 27312
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Last Name First Name Title Organization/Mailing Phone/Fax Email
Lerman Tracy Policy Associate Organic Farming Research Foundation (831) 426-6606 fracy@ofrf.org
PO Box 440 (831) 426-6670
Santa Cruz, CA 95061
LeVeaux Anita Asst Attorney General, | NC DOJ {919) 716-6600 aleveaux@ncdoj.gov
Environmental Div 9001 Mail Svc Center (919) 716-6766
Raleigh, NC 27699-9001
Litchfield Carol ASTC-FO (Waynesville | USDA-NRCS (828) 456-6341 carol.litchfield@nc.usda.g
AOQ) 589 Raccoon Rd, Ste 246 (828) 452-7031 ov
Waynesville, NC 28786-3217
M Claude Wetland Restoration Mattamuskeet Management & Consuiting | (252) 926-9664 mmc_clong@suddenlink.n
| Coordinator PO Box 128 (252) 531-1608 ef
Fairfield, NC 27826 '
Maner Debbie Source Water NCRWA {919) 812-5500 NCRWADM@aol.com
Protection Specialist PO Box 540
Welcome, NC 27374
McCoy John American Indian USDA-NRCS (828) 497-1858 JOHNMCCO@ne-
Liaison Cherokee Tribal Field Office (828) 497-1828 cherokee.com
PO Box 455
Cherokes, NC 28719
 McDow will Forestry Specialist Environmental Defense Fund {919) 881-2601 wmcdow@environmentald
\-/ 4000 Westchase Blvd (919) 881-2607 efense.org
Ste 510
Raleigh, NC 27607
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McKinnie M. Ray Associate Dean for NC Agriculufral and Technical State Univ | (336) 334-7691 mckinnie@ncat.edu
Extension Cooperative Extension Prgm (336} 334-7077
PO Box 21928
Greenshoro, NC 27420-1928
McNaught David Environmental Defense (919) 881-2921 dmenaught@environment
4000 Westchase Blvd (919) 881-2607 aldefense.org
Ste 510
. Raleigh, NC 27607
J Melton Tom Assoc Ag Prog Lead NCSU-CES 9195153252 Tom_Melton@ncsu.edu
Box 7653 (919} 515-5%50
Raleigh, NC 27695-7653
Messick Kent Agronomist NCDA- Agronomic Div 919-733-2655 kent.messick@ncagr.gov
1040 MSC
Raleigh, NC 27699 '
North Chris Conservation Director | NC Wildlife Federation (704) 332-5696 Chris@ncwf.org
2155 McClintock Rd
Charlotte, NC 28205
Ort Jon Director NCSU, Cooperative Extension {919) 515-2811 jon_ort@ncsu.edu
Box 7602 {919) 515-3135
. : Raleigh, NC 27695
\/ Osmond Deanna Dept Extension Leader | NCSU, Soil Science Dept 9195157303 deanna_osmond@ncsu.ed
(Nut Mgmt & Water Campust Box 7619 {919) 515-7494 u
Quality) NC State Univ
Raleigh, NC 27695-7617
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Owen Wib Director NC Forest Service 919-857-4844 wib.owen@ncmail.net
1616 MSC
Raleigh, NC 27699
Painter Rusty Director of Land Conservation Trust for NC (919) 828-5488 Rusty@ctnc.org
Protection 1028 Washington St {919) 828-4508
Raleigh, NC 27705
Pearsall Linda Director DENR, NC Natural Heritage Program {919) 71544195 linda.pearsall@ncmail.net
1601 Mail Service Center (919) 715-3085
Raleigh, NC 27606
Perry Alyx Director Southern Forests Network (828) 277-9008 alyx@southernsustainable
PO Box 941 forests.org
Asheville, NC 28802
Peterson Erica Upton Executive Vice NC Agribusiness Council {919) 782-4063 epeterson@ncagribusines
President 2500 Regency Parkway s.com
Cary, NC 27518
Pless George State Environmental USDA-FSA 7046371602 george.pless@nc.usda.go
Coordinator PO Box 2186 (704) 637-5565 7
Salishury, NC 28145
Plyler Bundy Executive Director NC Cattieman's Assoc (919) 552.9111 bundy@nccattie.com
2228 North Main St (919) 552-9216
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
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Powell Bill Staff Forester NC Div of Forest Resources {919} 553-6178 bill.powell@ncmail.net
{’h/ 2411 Old US 70 West {919) 553-4486
Clayton, NC 27520
Ranelis Noah Ag Economic Orange Co Economic Development {919} 245-2330 nranells@co.orange.nc.us
Development Commissio (919) 644-3008
Coordinator PO Box 1177
110 E. King St
Hillsborough, NC 27278
Rudek Joe Senior Scientist Environmental Defense {919) 881-2913 Jrudek@environmentaidef
4000 Westchase Blvd (919) 881-2607 ense.org
Ste 510
Raleigh, NC 27607
Schroeder Lora Lee Strategic Ag Initiative | US EPA Region 4 (404) 562-9015 schroeder.lora@epamail.e
Coordinator, APTMD Atlanta Federal Cnitr pa.gov

61 Forsyth St
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960

Schwartz Tom Senior Wildlife FDC Enterprises 217-725-7550 tom@fdcenterprises.com
Biologist (217) 632-9915
Sharpe Terry Registered TSP Registered Technical Svc Provider sharpeti@etinternet.net
: 956 West Hwy 73
Ellerbe, NC 28338
Shearer John Ann Farm Bill Coordinator | US Fish and Wildlife Service {919) 856-4520 johnann_shearer@fws.gov
PO Box 33726 (919) 856-4556

Raleigh, NC 27636-3726
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Simmons Jamin Owner Mattamuskeet Management & Consulting | (252) 926-9664 mattmancon@hotmail.co
PO Box 128 (252) 926-9635 m
Fairfield, NC 27826
Slocum Bob Executive Vice NC Forestry Assoc 9198343943 rwslocum@ncforestry.org
President 1600 Glenwood Ave (919) 832-6188
Suite |
Raleigh, NC 27608
Smith RoxAnne Associate Director Catawba Lands Conservancy 704-342-3330,ext | roxanne@catawbalands.or
105 W. Morehead St 212 g
Charlotte, NC 28202 {704) 342-3340
Smith Kendall Private Lands Biologist | USFWS - MBFO {252) 473-6983 kendall_smith@fws.gov
-~ USFWS PO Box 2440
Manteo, NC 27954
Stevens Tommy Dir of Environmental NC Pork Council 9197810361 tommy@ncpork.org
Services 2300 Rexwoods Dr
Ste 340
Raleigh, NC 27606
Such Larry Assistant Director NC Div of Forest Resources {919) 857-4854 larry.such@ncmail.net
1616 Mail Sve Cnir
Raleigh, NC 27699-1616
Tennessee Denise Agriculture US EPA, Office Regional Admistrator (404) 562-8460 tennessee.Denise@epama
Coordinator Region 4 (404) 562-8368 il.epa.gov

61 Forsyth St
Aflanta, GA 30303
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Last Name First Name Title Organization/Mailing Phone/Fax Email
Thompson Alton Dean NCAS&T (School of Agriculture) (336) 334-7979 altont@ncat.edu
NC A&T State Univ (336) 334-7580
1601 E. Market St
Greenshoro, NC 27411
Turlington Jeff Chairman SWCC (910) 897-6788 ifarmforyou@embargmail.
1713 NC 55 West com
Coats, NC 27521
Vujic Tatjana Consultant Environmental Defense {919) 881-2916 tvujic@ed.org
4000 Westchase Blvd (919) 881-2607
Ste 510
Raleigh, NC 27607
Walker Deborah Uwharrie Disfrict National Forests in NC (910) 576-631 deborahwalker@fs.fed.us
Ranger 789 NC Hwy 24/27 (919) 576-4171
Troy, NC 27371-8331
ylﬁfker Greg ASTC-Operations USDA-NRCS (919) 873-2104 greg.walker@nc.usda.gov
L/ 4407 Bland Rd {919) 873-2156
Ste 117
Raleigh, NC 27609
Westerbeck Kraig Director, Murphy-Brown LLC 9102935330 kraigwesterbeek@murphy
Environmental PO Box 856 (910) 293-3138 brownlic.com
Compliance Warsaw, NC 28398
Whitesides Evelyn USDA- NRCS 9198732121 evelyn.whitesides@nc.usd
4407 Bland Rd (919) 873-2154 a.gov
Ste 117

Raleigh, NC 27609
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Last Name First Name Title Organization/Mailing Phone/Fax Email
Whitfield Stephen Executive Director NC Woodlands (919) 787-1220 ncwoodlands@bellsouth.n
PO Box 31024 et
Raleigh, NC 27622
 Milliams David Chief, NPS Program, NC DENR (919) 715-6103 David.B.Williams@ncmail.
V DSWC 1614 Mail Svec Cnfr (919) 715-3559 net
_ Raleigh, NC 27699-1614
Williams Marshall Environmental OREGA-S 404-524-5061 MARSHALL WILLIAMS@U
' "B) Engineer 101 Marietta St, NW ext273 S.ARMY.MIL
J Ste 3120 (404) 524-5162
/ Atlanta, GA 30303
AWoodall Susan Ag Program Specialist | USDA-FSA (919) 875-4819 susan.woodall@nc.usda.g
v4 4407 Bland Rd (919) 875-4825 | ov
Ste 175
Raleigh, NC 27609
Woolard Natalie CREP Manager NC Div of Soil and Water (919) 715-6107 natalie.woolard@ncmail.n
1614 Mail Svc Center {919) 715-3559 et
Raleigh, NC 27699-1614
v icoX Vernun,  IDSWC Reh Sorytrs Chief 19 7/5=4/09 [ ermm. copBicdenr 0v
V 1 kpwdex ¢/ NC Fan. Boerssec 0. 8ot 277 b XC 2700917 768 10 /s (ChzsTe v lowderglefy
v PILEY Do) MRS 783 3593
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